WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE 2024 REGULAR SESSION

Enrolled

Senate Bill 507

By Senator Grady

[Passed February 20, 2024; in effect 90 days from passage]

- 1 AN ACT to repeal §18-13-1, §18-13-2, §18-13-3, §18-13-4, and §18-13-5 of the Code of West
- Virginia, 1931, as amended, relating to repeal of West Virginia EDGE.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

ARTICLE		13.	WEST		VIRGINIA		EDGE.	
§1.	Repeal	of	article	creating	West	Virginia	EDGE.	

- 1 That §18-13-1, §18-13-2, §18-13-3, §18-13-4, and §18-13-5 of the Code of West Virginia,
- 2 1931, as amended, are repealed.